Case Number

06-413

06-412

06-411

06-410

06-409

06-408

06-407

06-406

06-405

Received

7/31/2006

7/31/2006

7/31/2006

7/31/2006

7/27/2006

7/27/2006

7/27/2006

7/19/2006

7/19/2006

JULY 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of their client's employment records.

Copy of their client's employment records.

Copies of all inspection records from January 2004, to the present, for
Agriprocessors, Inc.

Copy of their client's employment records.

Pre-release review of FOIA #06-383 (documents relating to Contessa Premium
Foods, Inc.).

Copies of all reports, emails, investigative summaries, telephone records, and
correspondence relating to Terry's Supermarket.

All reports relating to FSIS' investigation of the ammonia leak at
NOCS South Atlantic Cold Storage in Charleston, South Carolina.

All documents relating to animals located in California, specifically, enforcement
actions concerning hormones and the discharge of hormones from animal raising
facilities.

Copy of FSIS FOIA log from June 2005 to the present.

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE 1

Requestor

James A. Bufkin
Fenley & Bate, LLP

Charles Duve
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Todd D. Chase
UFCW Region 6

Victor E. Plantinga
Rose & De Jong

Bobby Schochet
Olsson, Frank & Weeda

Trey Llewellyn
Terry's Supermarket

Eileen Shanahan
Cozen O'Connor

Brett Broadwater
The Center For Food Safety

Jamie L. Edmonds



Case Number

06-404

06-403

06-402

06-401

06-400

06-399

06-398

06-397

Received

7/19/2006

7/19/2006

7/19/2006

7/19/2006

7/19/2006

7/19/2006

7/13/2006

7/13/2006

JULY 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

Copy of the Food Safety Assessment conducted at General American Foods,
MFG, Chatsworth, California.

Copies of any reports concerning E.coli 0157:H7 ground beef Outbreak 1
(involving campers and other community related cases) that occurred in
Wisconsin, Florida, and other states during July and September 2002.

Copy of the most recent Dietary Guidelines, Agriculture Handbook
No. 8, Composition of Foods; and, a comprehensive list of
USDA publications.

Copies of all direct correspondence and reports requested by current and former
members of the House of Representatives and the United States Senate (referral
from the Department of Justice).

Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.

Copy of the Federal laws and regulations that apply to states'
labeling requirements for nutrition facts, ingredients, and weight.

All records concerning USDA investigations and inspections of field
testing of genetically engineered crop varieties conducted by ProdiGene, Inc.

Records pertaining to all focus group studies conducted in relation to the
development of a new food irradiation brochure by FSIS as described in the FSIS
Budgetary Notes Document for FY 2007.

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE 2

Requestor

Dan Herrera
Nestle USA

Ernest Julian, Ph.D.

Richard Stevenson

Matthew Fuehrmeyer
Democratic Senatorial
Campaign Committee

Bill Mahan
Clem's Refrigerated Foods

Dennis Florer

Brigid Sweeney

Tony Corbo
Food and Water Watch



Case Number

06-396

06-395

06-394

06-393

06-392

06-391

06-390

06-389

Received

7/13/2006

7/12/2006

7/10/2006

7/10/2006

7/6/2006

7/6/2006

7/6/2006

7/5/2006

JULY 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
FOIA Requests

Description

All records relating to Frick's Quality Meats.

Subpoena for all files and documents related to the Listeria monocytogenes
contamination of Bar-S Foods, Company, products which occurred November
2000 through March 2001.

All on-line reprocessing protocols for the treatment of visibly contaminated poultry
carcasses submitted to FSIS since January 1990.

Records for Raybern Foods Inc., from January 2002 through June 30, 2006,
specifically, inspection reports, any written communication between USDA and
Raybern Foods, and all documents reflecting any demand or request of the
USDA for Raybern Foods to make certain changes to its plant or operations.

Copy of the last inspection report for Cargill Meat Solution Corp., doing business
as Excel Corporation in Wichita, Kansas.

Copies of condemnation records from Nicholas Meat Processing, ledger number

33842, for the period of May through June 2006.

Listing of sheep slaughter plants.

Duplicate of FOIA #06-382.

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE 3

Requestor

Sandra L. Brase
Smith Lewis, LLP

John Dexter Marble
Chubbuck, Smith, Rhodes, Stewart &
Elder

Matthew J. Mason
Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, LLP

Terrence Meyerhoff
Berding and Weil, LLP

Jimmy Young
Princess Cruises

John Gagliardi
New York Beef Company, LLC.

Stacey Sherburne
G & S Lambs

Sarah Nunnery
The Humane Society of the United
States



JULY 2006
United States Department of Agriculture
Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)

FOIA Requests
Case Number Received Description
06-388 7/5/2006 Pre-release review of FOIA #06-370 (documents relating to Advance Foods
Company).
06-387 7/5/2006 Pre-release review of FOIA #06-362 (documents relating to

Land O' Frost, Inc.).

SORTED BY RECEIVED DATE 4

Requestor

Bobby Schochet
Olsson, Frank & Weeda, P.C.

Jolyda O. Swaim
Olsson, Frank & Weeda, P.C.



