Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-413	7/31/2006	Copy of their client's employment records.	James A. Bufkin Fenley & Bate, LLP
06-412	7/31/2006	Copy of their client's employment records.	Charles Duve Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP
06-411	7/31/2006	Copies of all inspection records from January 2004, to the present, for Agriprocessors, Inc.	Todd D. Chase UFCW Region 6
06-410	7/31/2006	Copy of their client's employment records.	Victor E. Plantinga Rose & De Jong
06-409	7/27/2006	Pre-release review of FOIA #06-383 (documents relating to Contessa Premium Foods, Inc.).	Bobby Schochet Olsson, Frank & Weeda
06-408	7/27/2006	Copies of all reports, emails, investigative summaries, telephone records, and correspondence relating to Terry's Supermarket.	Trey Llewellyn Terry's Supermarket
06-407	7/27/2006	All reports relating to FSIS' investigation of the ammonia leak at NOCS South Atlantic Cold Storage in Charleston, South Carolina.	Eileen Shanahan Cozen O'Connor
06-406	7/19/2006	All documents relating to animals located in California, specifically, enforcement actions concerning hormones and the discharge of hormones from animal raising facilities.	Brett Broadwater The Center For Food Safety
06-405	7/19/2006	Copy of FSIS FOIA log from June 2005 to the present.	Jamie L. Edmonds

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-404	7/19/2006	Copy of the Food Safety Assessment conducted at General American Foods, MFG, Chatsworth, California.	Dan Herrera Nestle USA
06-403	7/19/2006	Copies of any reports concerning <i>E.coli</i> O157:H7 ground beef Outbreak 1 (involving campers and other community related cases) that occurred in Wisconsin, Florida, and other states during July and September 2002.	Ernest Julian, Ph.D.
06-402	7/19/2006	Copy of the most recent Dietary Guidelines, Agriculture Handbook No. 8, Composition of Foods; and, a comprehensive list of USDA publications.	Richard Stevenson
06-401	7/19/2006	Copies of all direct correspondence and reports requested by current and former members of the House of Representatives and the United States Senate (referral from the Department of Justice).	Matthew Fuehrmeyer Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee
06-400	7/19/2006	Copy of the Meat and Poultry Directory.	Bill Mahan Clem's Refrigerated Foods
06-399	7/19/2006	Copy of the Federal laws and regulations that apply to states' labeling requirements for nutrition facts, ingredients, and weight.	Dennis Florer
06-398	7/13/2006	All records concerning USDA investigations and inspections of field testing of genetically engineered crop varieties conducted by ProdiGene, Inc.	Brigid Sweeney
06-397	7/13/2006	Records pertaining to all focus group studies conducted in relation to the development of a new food irradiation brochure by FSIS as described in the FSIS Budgetary Notes Document for FY 2007.	Tony Corbo Food and Water Watch

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-396	7/13/2006	All records relating to Frick's Quality Meats.	Sandra L. Brase Smith Lewis, LLP
06-395	7/12/2006	Subpoena for all files and documents related to the <i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> contamination of Bar-S Foods, Company, products which occurred November 2000 through March 2001.	John Dexter Marble Chubbuck, Smith, Rhodes, Stewart & Elder
06-394	7/10/2006	All on-line reprocessing protocols for the treatment of visibly contaminated poultry carcasses submitted to FSIS since January 1990.	Matthew J. Mason Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, LLP
06-393	7/10/2006	Records for Raybern Foods Inc., from January 2002 through June 30, 2006, specifically, inspection reports, any written communication between USDA and Raybern Foods, and all documents reflecting any demand or request of the USDA for Raybern Foods to make certain changes to its plant or operations.	Terrence Meyerhoff Berding and Weil, LLP
06-392	7/6/2006	Copy of the last inspection report for Cargill Meat Solution Corp., doing business as Excel Corporation in Wichita, Kansas.	Jimmy Young Princess Cruises
06-391	7/6/2006	Copies of condemnation records from Nicholas Meat Processing, ledger number 33842, for the period of May through June 2006.	John Gagliardi New York Beef Company, LLC.
06-390	7/6/2006	Listing of sheep slaughter plants.	Stacey Sherburne G & S Lambs
06-389	7/5/2006	Duplicate of FOIA #06-382.	Sarah Nunnery The Humane Society of the United States

Case Number	Received	Description	Requestor
06-388	7/5/2006	Pre-release review of FOIA #06-370 (documents relating to Advance Foods Company).	Bobby Schochet Olsson, Frank & Weeda, P.C.
06-387	7/5/2006	Pre-release review of FOIA #06-362 (documents relating to Land O' Frost, Inc.).	Jolyda O. Swaim Olsson, Frank & Weeda, P.C.